Clie	ent Code: <u>VITEC.001A</u>	02-19-2004
	RECORDA	
то	THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS:	102673332 cr copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party: $2.17.04$	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party:</li> </ol>
	Name: Viser Technologies, LLC Street: 5519 Paseo Gilberto City: Yorba Linda State: California ZIP: 92886	Name: Eureka Technology Partners, LLC Street Address: 5519 Paseo Gilberto City: Yorba Linda State: California ZIP: 92886
3.	Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number or Patent number:
	<ul> <li>(X) Assignment - Change of Company</li> <li>() Merger</li> <li>() Security Agreement</li> <li>() Change of Name</li> <li>() Other:</li> </ul>	(X) Patent Application No.: 10/097,544 Filing Date: March 12, 2002
	Execution Date: June 13, 2003	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40.00
	Name: Matthew S. Bellinger KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995 Internal Address: Fourteenth Floor	<ul><li>(X) Enclosed</li><li>(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any additional fees are required, or to credit any overpayment</li></ul>
	Street Address: 2040 Main Street	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
	City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92614 Attorney's Docket No.: VITEC.001A	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: One	
9.	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing ir original document.	nformation is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	Matthew S. Bellinger Name of Person Signing Signature	SMY Feb. 12, 2004
	<u>46,547</u> Registration No.	FEB 1 OPR/
Tot	al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and	d document: 3
Ma	il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	ormation to:
	Director, U	Assignment Recordation Services U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450
H:\[	DOCS\MSB\MSB-1894.DOC///020504	
/2004	MGETACHE 00000071 10097544	
:8021	40.00 DP	
	/	
	/	

PATENT REEL: 014976 FRAME: 0512 Application No. 10/097,544 Filing Date: March 12, 2002

## ASSIGNMENT

An Assignment by Viser Technologies, LLC, a California limited liability corporation and Eureka Technology Partners, LLC, a California limited liability corporation with reference to the following facts:

## Background

Timothy L. Crabtree, A citizen of the United States, residing at 5519 Paseo Gilberto, Yorba Linda, CA 92886, Reza Rassool, a citizen of the United Kingdom residing at 25820 Barnet Lane, Stevenson Ranch, CA 91381, Michael F. Wells, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1733 Gentle Breeze Lane, Encinitas, CA 92024, Gregory J. DelMain, a citizen of the United States residing at 9001 Sawgrass Glen N., Maple Grove, MN 55311, Peter White, a citizen of the United States residing at 877 Avocado Place, Del Mar, CA 92014 and Paul McArthur, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 1282 W. Indigo Drive, Chandler AZ 85248 (collectively, the "Inventors") invented certain new and useful improvements in a ARTICLE LOCATOR SYSTEM for which they filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, No. 10/097,544 on March 12, 2002;(the "Application"). On May 23, 2002 the Inventors assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and the Application to Viser Technologies, LLC, with offices at 5519 Paseo Gilberto, Yorba Linda, CA 92886. It is in the best interests of Viser Technologies to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and the Application to Eureka Technology Partners, LLC with offices at 5519 Paseo Gilberto, Yorba Linda, CA 92886 (the "Assignee").

## Assignment

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Timothy L. Crabtree, the Manager of Viser Technologies, acknowledges that Viser Technologies has sold, assigned and transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the Application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States and any country or countries foreign to the United States and any country or countries foreign to the United States and any country or countries foreign to the United States and any country or countries foreign to the United States and any country or countries foreign to the United States and any country or countries foreign to the United States and any country or countries foreign to the United States and any country or countries foreign to the United States and any country or countries foreign to the United States and any country or countries foreign to the United States and any country or countries foreign to the United States and any country or countries foreign to the United States and any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to is

· .:

. 👁

Page 1 of 2

the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Viser Technologies hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representative and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to assist the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements and the Application in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Manager of Viser Technologies, LLC sets his hand and seal as of this 13<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2003.

Timothy L. Crabtree

State of California County of Orange

On June 2, 2003 before me the undersigned, personally appeared Timothy L. Crabtree personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to in this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



VOUG

Notary Signature

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 02/17/2004**